

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.229 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Dr. A. P. Singh, learned counsel through V.C. with Ms. Gyan Mati Kushwaha, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the appellant to furnish translated copies of the judgment, statements, examination-in-chief and cross-examination of the victim and the examination-in-chief and cross-examination of the mother of the victim, within two weeks.</p> <p>4. List this case on 07.05.2025.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) 22.04.2025</p> <p>(G. Narendar, C.J.) 22.04.2025</p> <p>BS</p>